

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 774

Introduced by Slama, 1, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1           1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2558:

2           a. On page 16, lines 1 and 2; and page 25, lines 16 and 17, strike  
3           "effective date of this act" and insert "operative date of this section";  
4           and

5           b. On page 30, line 10, after "size" insert an underscored comma and  
6           in line 26 after "exceptions" insert an underscored comma.

7           2. On page 1, strike beginning with "44-416.06" in line 1 through  
8           line 4 and insert "44-3520 and 44-3523, Reissue Revised Statutes of  
9           Nebraska, and sections 44-416.06, 44-416.09, and 44-3521, Revised  
10          Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2018; to change requirements regarding  
11          credit for reinsurance as prescribed; to change provisions relating to  
12          fees for dental services; to change provisions relating to motor vehicle  
13          service contract reimbursement insurance policies and motor vehicle  
14          service contract providers; to prohibit certain activities by facilities  
15          as prescribed; to harmonize provisions; to provide a duty for the Revisor  
16          of Statutes; to provide operative dates; and to repeal the original  
17          sections."